

April 21, 2021 Hyderabad

To BSE Limited, Mumbai

**Sub:** Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for half year ended March 31, 2021

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed compliance certificate for half year ended March 31, 2021 duly signed by compliance officer and RTA.

This is for your information

FOR ALIENS DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LTD

HARI CHALLA

MANAGING DIRECTOR AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER





April 21, 2021

To, The Manager, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd ('BSE') 1st Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Subject:

Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for half year ended March 31, 2021.

Reference:

Details of Non-Convertible Debentures issued by the Company on Private Placement

Series / Tranche	ISIN	Security Name	BSE Security Code
1 - 14ADPL22	INE223Y07017	Aliens Developers Private	957840
		Limited	

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that electronic connectivity facility during the period October 1, 2020 to March 31, 2021 (both days inclusive) was provided by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category - I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you.

For Aliens Developers Private Ltd

Harr Challa Managing Director and Compliance Officer For Link Intime India Private Limited

**MUMBAI** 

**Authorised Signatory** 

Aliens group

'Futuristic Experience

ALIENS DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD

Corp. Off: Aliens Space Station, Gachibowli, Tellapur, Hyderabad - 502 032, Telangana, INDIA. Ph: 91-40-4133 5555, Fax:23114492 | Email: aliens@aliensgroup.in | Url: www.aliensgroup.in | www.aliensgroup.biz

CIN: U70102TG2006PTC049552

603S